UNOFFICIAL CO470078 63 001 Page 1 of 4 1999-02-19 09:36:09

Cook County Recorder

27.00

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE



Loan No. 000561885-1 Name PABLO GAMA

After Recording Mail to PABLO GAMA 2251 N LARAMIE AVE CHICAGO II 60639

In consideration of the payment and full satisfaction of the debt secured by the Mortgage executed by PABLO GAMA MARKIED TO ROSA GAMA

as Mortgagor, and recorded on 5-20-97 as document number 97355295* in the Recorder's Office of COOK County, and assigned to LASALLE BANK, FSB by assignment dated N/A and recorded as accument number N/A the undersigned hereby releases said mortgage which formerly encumbered the described real property to wit:

Legal description enclosed herewith

Commonly known as 671 PIPER LANE, PROSPLCT HTS IL 60070

PIN Number 03242000910000 / 03242001170000

The undersigned hereby warrants that it has full right and authority to Release said mortgage either as original mortgagee, as successor in interest to the original mortgagee, or as attorney-in-fact under a duly recorded power of attorney.

Dated January 28, 1999

LASALLE BANK, FSB

by / Care Henricks

RE206 003 XH1

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

FORM NO:300-9454 JAN 95

BOX 333-CTI

UNOFFICIAL COPY

99168166

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

Loan Number 000561885-1 Name PABLO GAMA

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK

SS.

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, does hereby certify that the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument are personally known to me to be a duly authorized officer of LASALLE BANK, FSB LASALLE BANK, FSP, and that they appeared before me this day in person acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument in writing, as a duly authorized officer of the said Corporation and caused the Corporate Seal of said Corporation to be affixed thereto pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said Corporation as their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said Corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal January 28, 1999

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
BRIDGETT A. CHARLES
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 11/14/99

PREPARED BY:

Elizabeth Hendricks
LaSalle Home Mortgage Corporation
4242 N. Harlem Avenue
Norridge, Illinois 60534

RE207 005 XH1

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

FORM NO:300-9454 JAN 95

UNOFFICIAL COPY

English Sen

FINE ROOM RELIGIOUS PROCESSES DE CONCENTRA DE CONCENTRA POR POR CONCENTRA POR CONCENTRA POR POR CONCENTRA POR CONC THE EARL PLANTERS ATTOMET A TWO BET PLANTED FOR THE PROPERTY OF A CONTROL OF A CONT

1000 PT 0x COOX

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

LOAN NUMBER: 0005618851 MORTGAGOR: GAMA

PARCEL 1: THE WEST 35.0 FEET OF THE EAST 820.0 FEET OF THE NORTH 15.0 FEET OF THE SOUTH 230.0 FEET AND THE WEST 35.0 FEET OF THE EAST 790.0 FEET OF THE NORTH 195.0 FEET OF THE SOUTH 215.0 FEET AND THE WEST 15.0 FEET OF THE EAST 930.0 FEET OF THE NORTH 15.0 FEET OF THE SOUTH 85.0 FEET AND THE WEST 85.0 FEET OF THE EAST 1000.0 FEET OF THE NORTH 55.0 FEET OF THE SOUTH 140.0 FEET. ALL BYUIG OF THAT PART OF THE NORTH HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRE PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH 226.23 FEET OF SAID NORTH HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 24, AND LYING SOUTH OF THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF RELOCATED PALATINE ROAD AND LYING NORTH AND WEST OF A LINE DESCRIBED AS BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH 226.23 FEET OF THE NORTH HALF OF THE NORTHEAST **QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 24, 1107.90 FEET WEST OF THE CENTER** LINE OF MILWAUKEE AVENUE (AS MEASURED ON SAID NORTH LINE); THENCE NORTH AT RIGHT ANGLES TO SAID NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH 226.23 FEET, 215.00 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE 30.00 FEFT: THENCE NORTH AT RIGHT ANGLES TOTHE LAST DESCRIBED LINE 327.15 FEET TO THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF RELOCATED PALATINE ROAD, ALL IN COOK Clert's Office COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

PARCEL 2: EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY DEED FROM PULLMAN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS, TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED FEBRUARY 10. 1970 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 71-80845 TO SEYMOUR SUSAY AND GERALDINE J. SUSAY, HIS WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS, DATED JUNE 16, 1971 AND RECORDED JULY 29, 1971, AS DOCUMENT NO. 213647687 AND FILED JULY 29, 1971 AS DOCUMENT NO. LR2571619 FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS AS SHOWN ON PLAT OF EASEMENT DATED JULY 8, 1970 AND RECORDED JULY 10, 1970 AS DOCUMENT 21208396 AND FILED AS DOCUMENT LR2522805 AND ON PLAT OF SURVEY DATED JULY 22, 1970 AND RECORDED JULY 22, 1970 AS DOCUMENT NO. 21218875 AND FILED AS DOCUMENT NO. LR 2522806.

ant, 0-117

October Colling Clarks Office Property Address: 671 Proper Lane, Prospect Heights, IL 60070 PI # 03-24-200-091 & 03-24-200-117

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

FORM NO:300-9454 JAN 95